

PROGRAM 6448-S		Date of Award through June 31, 2005 (Opt. thru 6/09)								
LITIGATION COPYING - FLORENCE, SC										
ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD		FedEx Kinko's Athens GA		Jett Enterprises Fayetteville NC		M&M Doc. Ctr. Florence SC		Estimate From Similar Contract
		UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	
I.	Complete Product:									
1.	Copying in Black only on 20# or 50# text stock:									
(a)	Grade A.....per impression									
(1)	Format A.....	4,175	0.045	187.88	0.03	125.25	0.10	417.50	0.050	208.75
(2)	Format B.....	1,114	0.070	77.98	0.04	44.56	0.15	167.10	0.100	111.40
(b)	Grade B.....per impression									
(1)	Format A.....	8,350	0.050	417.50	0.05	417.50	0.10	835.00	0.080	668.00
(2)	Format B.....	2,227	0.100	222.70	0.06	133.62	0.15	334.05	0.100	222.70
(c)	Grade C.....per impression									
(1)	Format A.....	2,505	0.150	375.75	0.10	250.50	0.16	400.80	0.100	250.50
(2)	Format B.....	667	0.200	133.40	0.11	73.37	0.25	166.75	0.100	66.70
(d)	Grade D.....per impression									
(1)	Format A.....	1,670	0.200	334.00	0.12	200.40	0.16	267.20	0.150	250.50
(2)	Format B.....	445	0.250	111.25	0.15	66.75	0.25	111.25	0.100	44.50
2.	Copying in Black only on 90# Index stock:									
(a)	Grade A.....per impression									
(1)	Format A.....	176	0.100	17.60	0.06	10.56	0.15	26.40	0.100	17.60
(2)	Format B.....	59	0.130	7.67	0.09	5.31	0.25	14.75	0.100	5.90
(b)	Grade B.....per impression									
(1)	Format A.....	352	0.100	35.20	0.06	21.12	0.15	52.80	0.100	35.20
(2)	Format B.....	117	0.130	15.21	0.09	10.53	0.25	29.25	0.100	11.70
(c)	Grade C.....per impression									
(1)	Format A.....	105	0.190	19.95	0.06	6.30	0.21	22.05	0.100	10.50
(2)	Format B.....	35	0.350	12.25	0.09	3.15	0.35	12.25	0.100	3.50
(d)	Grade D.....per impression									
(1)	Format A.....	70	0.200	14.00	0.06	4.20	0.21	14.70	0.100	7.00
(2)	Format B.....	23	0.380	8.74	0.09	2.07	0.35	8.05	0.100	2.30
3.	Copying in color on 20# or 50# text stock:									
(a)	Grade A.....per impression									
(1)	Format A.....	220	0.690	151.80	0.60	132.00	1.00	220.00	0.790	173.80
(2)	Format B.....	74	1.380	102.12	0.60	44.40	2.00	148.00	0.990	73.26
(b)	Grade B.....per impression									
(1)	Format A.....	440	0.690	303.60	0.55	242.00	1.00	440.00	0.790	347.60
(2)	Format B.....	146	1.380	201.48	0.55	80.30	2.00	292.00	0.990	144.54
(c)	Grade C.....per impression									
(1)	Format A.....	131	0.790	103.49	0.60	78.60	1.00	131.00	0.790	103.49
(2)	Format B.....	44	1.580	69.52	0.85	37.40	2.00	88.00	0.990	43.56
(d)	Grade D.....per impression									
(1)	Format A.....	87	0.790	68.73	0.70	60.90	1.00	87.00	0.790	68.73
(2)	Format B.....	29	1.580	45.82	0.95	27.55	2.00	58.00	0.990	28.71
II.	OVERSIZED PRINTS:									
(a)	Copies in Black only.....per sq. ft.....	296	0.530	156.88	0.25	74.00	0.50	148.00	0.650	192.40
(b)	Copies in Color only.....per sq. ft.....	74	10.000	740.00	8.00	592.00	6.00	444.00	7.500	555.00
(c)	Lamination.....per sq. ft.....	19	2.000	38.00	3.00	57.00	4.50	85.50	2.500	47.50
(d)	Mounting on foam board.....per sq. ft.....	19	5.000	95.00	3.75	71.25	4.00	76.00	5.000	95.00
III.	ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:									
(a)	Bates stamping.....each.....	17,578	0.040	703.12	0.05	878.90	0.02	351.56	0.055	966.79
(b)	Bates labeling.....each.....	5,859	0.040	234.36	0.05	292.95	0.10	585.90	0.055	322.25
(c)	Scanning.....per scan/image.....	1,248	0.080	99.84	0.09	112.32	1.00	1,248.00	0.100	124.80
(d)	Additional "Working" CD-ROM.....each.....	4	9.950	39.80	5.00	20.00	10.00	40.00	25.000	100.00
(e)	Stitching with one or two stitches.....each.....	225	0.020	4.50	0.005	1.13	.02	4.50	0.050	11.25
(f)	Inserting colored separator sheets (Includes the cost of all required stock).....per 10 leaves.....	23	0.090	2.07	0.03	0.69	0.02	0.46	nc	0.00
(g)	Binding with plastic combs of suitable capacity (including punching and cost of plastic combs).....each.....	225	2.290	515.25	2.00	450.00	1.00	225.00	2.000	450.00
(h)	Velo binding (Includes the cost of all required materials).....each.....	75	2.950	221.25	2.00	150.00	2.00	150.00	2.000	150.00
(i)	Drilling (each run).....per 10 leaves.....	310	0.500	155.00	0.03	9.30	1.00	310.00	0.0075	2.33
(j)	Tab Dividers (furnished by contractor) Copying one side in black. Includes inserting through texty and cost of stock.....per divider.....	25	2.300	57.50	2.00	50.00	0.18	4.50	0.250	6.25
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$6,100.21</b>		<b>\$4,837.88</b>		<b>\$8,017.32</b>		<b>\$5,924.00</b>
<b>DISCOUNT</b>			<b>0.00%</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>0.00%</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>0.00%</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>NET TOTAL</b>				<b>\$6,100.21</b>		<b>\$4,837.88</b>		<b>\$8,017.32</b>		<b>\$5,924.00</b>
<b>AWARDED</b>										